

t
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1782 OF 2008

GURMAIL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1783 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl.) NO.3739 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

In CRL.A. Nos.1782

& 1783 of 2008

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sukh Deo Singh,Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)3739/08

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG, Punjab

Mr. Paritosh Anil,Adv.

for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL. A. NOS.1782 & 1783 OF 2008:

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

-2-

SLP(CRL.) NO.3739/2008:

Nobody appears for the petitioner although counsel for the respondent-State is present. In the interest of justice, further orders are deferred.

Stand over for one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER